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R mm.l;...& ......... ey 19 B8
" To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects. g B ]/7025%
N : eftimting .- /‘"' "““
\ I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects, and 'ge-rn£y that the following state— "~ "ier+
ments are correct: C anite . C (N R—
Name... i L BOe Y e 1 Cn Priv. Copis, 28 em oo eiiecs

Address.. 2111 Center avemue, . Fort Iee. .. ... New Jersey . .. .

[Number and Street.] [Citv.] [State.]
Place and date of birth... &1pirsbach Wuerttemberg, Germany. April 24th, 1899.
1923

Graduate in architecture_________Ij_qghere Werttembergische Baugschule, Stuttgart, Germany.

{Give name of institution and year. Diploma or Certificate of graduation (or photostatic copy) must accompany this application.]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture eeeemeeemeeeemeesseseessmeeessaseseeceeessessssestesscensemares
[If required in your case, attach evidence (or photostatic copy.}]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

Class Of the Ecole des Beaux ArtS. oo eeee e oo emeammeeemmee e emmeeanaeeasames e ae aesasmmeamn e e e ameaesmnee ane e eamae e

{If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostatic copy.)|

If your State has a Registration or License Law and you are not registered, state Ieasoms............ccccoocorimmvcecens

Registered in Germany, March 1923,

If practicing architect, fIII MAIMIE. ..o eoooeereieiee et cee et e eeets et eseec s eene e erme e eme e smeme e et s s ees e s it e s e,
Have been in practice............ years. If draughtsman, employed by
Collegiate and office training....... . EQUT._years College, Five years 0Office Practice.

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice Rela-
tive to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain
them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Instityte, I w1ll then, by that fact,
i i erty, real

or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the
member.

[nguatu.re of Apphcaut ]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the ...

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. I. A., on the following date X e (D) i -

[Insert date of election to chapter.] [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter i

If the applicant is not an Associate, the follgwing acknowledgment must be signed:
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applicant is applying for

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his
work and practice warrant his admission to Membership. ' -

Registration or License Number. (4) .LA4.). L g4

(Essential if Registered) (5)

It is not mandatory that applicants from . 4}/?
Registration or License law states be registered (6) ... A o/ R M BN A
‘or ]_Icensed' R But the current number .Of Regls- [Th sxgua s of three Institute ;( bers are here required even if the applicant
-tration or License must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous endorsement df his Chapter, in which case certification to that
,plicant is registered or licensed. effect should be made above by khe Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that

endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity
7 to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed,
( ) and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-

NUMBER ment will be accepted.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ' C @PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 8, 1928,

Tear ¥r, Buchlor:-

Permit me to acknowledpe with grutificaticn, and on behalf of
the Seeretary, your appliestion for merbership in The American In-
stitute of Architects, received by relerence from Mr. Hemry T.
Stephens, of Few Jersey. ' ‘ )

The application is complete in every respect except for the.
anrual dues of $25.00 which, for the new member, ars payzble in
‘advance. These dues of course are applied to the ensuing twelva
months following the date of eleetlm. _

Another regquirement is the submlssmn of the customary routinc
exhibits. These should comsist of photographs and working dr&wings
of two exscuted buildings which need not be specially prepared, may
be taken from your office ﬁles, and will be carefully retnmaél ater.

By way of explanstion, it should be stated that all app}.ioa ma
for Institute membership sre actéd upom st the quarterly metingseef ‘
the Board of Directors and the Exesutive Committes, The next.m ting
i3 thet of the Executive Committee, scheduled for early Oetsh, '

" your spplication can be acted upen at that meeting, provided. u)}i ‘tmli»
' ties zre completed by then, =

However, no action can be k.aken on an application until '&b&“' ammal
dues have been paids _ ;

‘\:

¥e acknowledpe with thanks ymu' cheek of $25.00 maring tho Initiau
o tion Fee, ! : ’

. Trusting you will find it pussible to complete your appliea‘bian by
| the time of the October macting, I am, ‘

Sincerely yours,

0 i Exeeutive Secretarye.

cﬁpv TO Mrs ml Bﬁé_hler,
FILES PMM&E{?W&?WEASURER :
, . Yort Lee; FHow Jersey. . L y <
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2111 Center Avenue,
Fort Lee, N, J,
June 5, 1928.

imerican Institute of Architects,
Octagon House,
Washington, D. Co

Dear Sirs: ’ - -

Eneclosed please find check for $25.00 on the
Leonia Bank & Trust Company together with my spplication
for membership in the 2. I, A,

I previously sent you a check for $25.,00 on
the First National Bank, Fort Lee, No J., but some time
ago I changed my bank and am now working with the Leonia
Bank and Trust Company.

Accidently I learned that the 4. I. 4, is
demanding payment of the above mentioned check, the exist-
ence of which I failed to remember when I- closed my account
with the First National Bank, which explains why payment
was refused and the check returned to you. ‘

I beg your pardon and remain,

EB:S
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ARCHITECT CONSULTING ENGINEER

EMIL BUEHLER

2111 CENTER AVENUE
FoRrT LEE, N. J.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE
OF ARCHITECTS

JUN 15 1928

RECEIVED
‘RFD.
June 13, 1928.

The American Institute of Architects,
the Qctagon, 1741 New York Ave.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirs:--

Referring to yopr letter of
June 8th, I shall try to get gome photo-
graphs of completed buildings which I
designed, and plans of whick were pre-
pared under my supervision.

I shall send them to-gether
with the blue-prints, and/a check of £25.00
covering the annual dues as required.

i
¥

Sincerely yours,

RD/EB
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ARCHITECT CONSULTING ENGINEER

EMIL BUEHLER

2111 CENTER AVENUE
ForT LEE, N. J.

September 20, 1928.

American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon,

1741 New York Avenue,

Washington, D. C.

Gentlemen: -~

Enclosed please find check for $25.00 cover-
ing ennual dues.

4s mentioned in your letter of June 8th,1928,
the A.S.A. requests the submission of photographs and work-
ing drawings of two executed buildings. Some time ago I
sent you under separate cover drawings of three buildings,
two of which were executed in Kentucky and one (the High
School Building in Dumont, N. J.) is under construction
at the present time.

I have tried in vain to obtain photographs of
the buildings in Kentucky and to comply with the require-
ments of the A.$.A. I em compelled to send you under
separate cover & set of drawings of the High School Build-
ing in Teaneck, N. J., which is now under construction,
and some pictures of the Dumont and Teaneck High School
Buildings which I took for this purpose.

Sincerely yours,

EB:IH
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS '
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

December 15, 1928

Dear Mr. Buehler:

Acting for the Secretary, I am pleased to advise you of
your eleciion to membership in The American Institute of Archi-
tects, effeotive December 15, 1928.

| You have been assigned to the New Jersey Chapter as an
Institute Member in good standing therein, and the Secretary of
the Chapter has been soc advised.

The engrossed Certificate of Institute Membership will be
sent to you in due course.

May I take this opportunity te say that ths office of the
Secretary at The Octagon is for the service of every Institute
fember? Should the occasion arise, we shall be glad to give you
our best cooperation,

Cordially yours,

Executive Segretary.

¥r. Ewmil Buehler,
2111 Center Avenue,
Fort Lee, N. J.

K /FHE

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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NOW LOCATED AT

164 EAST 38th ST.,, N.Y.C.
CALEDONIA 5888

i“g ARCHITECT A I A {
118 C-ENGINEERREG. N.J.

RPORT SPECIALIST
" FORT LEE N. J.

PHONE: FT. LEE 2412 -:- 203
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. AN
ele THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@p
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Y

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Hareh 7, 1930

Dear Mr: Bushler;
R

Thank you yery much fgtvqurvlattsr‘af ﬂaxchnlst;-and yeur-chaak .
for 325.00 iz# payment of yowr ,Armﬁaal Dues for the year ending December .

i1, 1080, o N -

With regard t_é your reguest for tréé?s’f’éx; to the ¥ew York Chapber,
where you are BOW prmti&ing, we are emlqs{_j,;ng, herewith, an exaarpﬁ
from the By-ls&e;., ﬁi{ieh sets forth the proae;iure to be followed to .

‘' effect a transfer. ' o |
LIf you will obtain the necessary lettor from the Searetary of the
Now Jersey Chapter, to the effeet that you ars in good standing in that
Chapber, and will forward it to The Octagon, we shall be glgd_g§ take
immediate action. The Seorstary is lr. Clement W. Fairwsather, Yotuohen,
¥. J. |

Yours sincerely,

Executivé Scoretary.
¥r. BEmil Buehler,

164 Eesst BEth Street,
How York, H. Y.

K/fhg

Copy to the Secretary,
" New Jersey Chapter.

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY TO
FILES

.
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

¥aroh 29, 1930

TDeayr Mr. Bushler:

In accordanse with your letter of March 25th, and the letter
of the same date from Mr. Fairweather, Seorstery of the New Jersey
ghapter, we beg to edvise that you have been formelly transferred,
es an Institute member in good standing, from theb New Jersey Chapter
to the New York Chapter, effiective April 1, 1830.

The Secretary of the New York Chapber is ¥r. Julian Clarence lLevi,
101 Park Avenue, Hew York, N. Y.

it some comvenient moment, will you not be good enough to advise
Mr. Levi of your new location?

Sincerely yours,
Executive Secretary.
¥Mr. Fmil Buehler,

164 Fast 38th Streat,
How York, N. Y.

£/fhg

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 20, 1936,

Dear ir., Buehler:

Wo write with regret to advise you of the termination of
your membership in the Institute and the Chaptexr-to which you
are assigned, effeétive December 31, 1936 '

As stated in the Notice of December 6th, the Board. of
Direoctors extended the time limit for payment of dues in defeult

to Januery 3l. It directed that 1936 dues be not charged against

the acoounts of those memberships so terminateds

COPY

'The Officers and Board sincerely hope that as soon'as improve -

ed conditions enable you to renew your support of the Institute
and the Chapter you will apply for reinstatement in the manner
indicaeted on the enclosed exceorpt. :

By direction of the Secretary.

Sincerely yours,

Execubive Secretary.

K:G
Enclosure

v

v Mr. Emil Buehler

1671 Boulevard mast
Woodeliff=ou«iudgon .
Hew Jersey

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASUIRER





